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AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS AND SPECIFIED IN THIS
SECTION.
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A,

QUALIFICATIONS:
1. PROVIDE STAFF RESPONSIBLE FOR DEMOLITION
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OVERFLOW SCUPPER CALCULATIONS
Rainfall rate

100 years / 1 Hour Rainfall /

Eastern United States

Figure 1106.1 / Table 1106.2 F.B.C.2014 (Plumbing)
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2.- ALLEXTERIOR DOORS TO RECEIVE SILL TO MATCH FLOOR FINISH. 2 St TRANSOM 76 187 | IMPACT RESISTANT . TOOL, CR SPECIAL CNOWLEDGS OR EFFORT, AND SHALL
+ DOOR FRAME SHALL BE SOLID 2 x 4 RABBETED WOOD FRAME NOTE: PROVIDE ACLEAR OPEXING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 WEGE, ¢° HIGH, AXD
SINGLE/TINTE UFACTOR 1.13 SHGC 0.49 57 FEET [N AREA. THE BOTTOM OF THE OFENING SRALL NOT BE MOXE
NOTE: NOTE:
. . TRAN 44* ABOVE THE FLOGR, ANDNO PART OF THE MECTANISM SHALL.
COORDINATE ALL MASONRY OPENINGS | | AS PER R315.1 FBC-RESIDENTIAL 2010 B2PLACED HIGHER THAN S¢" ABOVE THE FLOGR.
FOR WINDOWS & DOORS WITH WINDOWY | WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL
& DOOR MANUFACTURER PRIOR TOTIE | | HAVE A FLAME-SPREAD CLASSIFICATION NOTES: FROVIE FURNCANS SHUTTERS APFROVED BY COLMTY FRODUCTS
BEAM AND BLOCK ERECTION. OF NO GREATER THAN 200
SUBMIT WINDOWS, EXTERIOR DOORS, AND MULLIONS PRODUCT CQXTROL AT ALLAEXVIED OCOR AND WOLIOV OFENEI.

APPROVALS TOCITY FOR SEPARATE PERMIT.

WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS WHICH ARE NON-IMPACT
RESISTANT MUST PROVIDE PRODUCT APPROVED SHUTTERS UNDER

SEPARATE PERMIT,

EVERY CLOSET DOOR LATCH SHALL BE SUCH THAT CHILDREN CAN
OPEN THE DOOR FROM INSIDE THE CLOSET.

EVERY BATHROOM DOOR LOCK SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PERMIT THE
OPENING OF THE LOCKED DOOR FROM THE OUTSIDE IN AN

EMERGENCY.

PROVIDE OPAQUE GLASS AT BATHROOM WINDOW AS PER FRC.
FROVIDR SARETY TEMPERED GLASS AS FER PAC FOR WINDOW
AND SHOWER ENCLOSURE.

‘block wark s stwtnd c £ cobe=m$ s poarnd.

CAT. [ SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE USED AT ALL SHOWER

SUBMIT SHOP DWG's FOR APPROYALS [N SEPARATE PERMIT

ALLFE QL BE ASS.

AND' WINDOWS WITH SIS
LOWER THAN 60" AND MIRRORS IN THE TUB.

ALSO, IT SHALL BB USED ON QPENINGS WITHIN 12

OF DOORS.

ALL BECAPARL AFORCE
OF 00LB. APPLIEDIN WITH
RESISTANCE STANDARDS SET RORTH [N FBL.

PANBLS.

FRONT A

OR VISION

DOORS AND WINDOWS

BURGLARY INTRUSION

NOTES:
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DEAD BOLT WITH HASDENED BOLY INSERTS.

2 THE.

DO
HAVE MULTIFLE FORNT LOCKS WITH $4° MON. THROW BOLTS
WITH DEERTS.

2 SO GL

ABOLTOR PIN NOT

FOR EXTERIR, AT THE JAMB, HEAD, STLL OR AT MEETING
MULLIOKY,

THE STRIXE
ANDLOCK ARE

NECESSARY,

oM ENTRY FROM.
OUTSIDR.

4

LOCKS OR BE LOCKED AT MORE THAN ONE POINT WITH HARDERED
BOLT OR BOLTS WITH INSERTS ENGAGING AT LEAST TWO QPPOSITE
[PODNTS A MIN, ¥5°. OTHER LOCKING DEVICES SHALL NOT BE

REQU!
BY ELECTRIC FOWER.

s HAVE NON
REMOVARLBPINS.

& s
RABHETED, 02 OF SIMILAR FABRICATION, TO PREVENT
DEFRATING' oF

LOCKS ANDLATCHES.

7. SINOLE SWINGING EXTERIOR DOOR [F WOOD, SHALL BE SOLID
(ODREQF NOT LESS THAN | 14" THICL.

3. GLASS AND EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH THB AMERICAN
NATIONAL 1

9. AZDNG
WITHIN & OF
LOOSE AND SWINGING DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN
NATIONAL STANDARDS INSTITUTES-STANDARD.

10 SLEENG GLASS DOORS 1 D
THAT THE
TRACKS WEEN DN AND SOAS TO COMPLY
WITH THE.
n NOTES

INSTALLED CLOSER THAN & TO THE INSIDE LOCK ACTIVATING
DEVICE

12, SNGL
AREAS WITH GARAGE AREA SHALL BB A MIN. | 38 THICK,
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND SPECIFICATIONS

* DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS

BUILDER SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS IN THEIR ENTIRETY BEFORE STARTING WORK,
‘THE BUILDER SHALL ACCEPT FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS NOT REPORTED IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT. BACK
CHARGES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

SUBMIT MINIMUM (3) COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED BELOW. THESE
PLANS, AS DRAWN AND NOTED, COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE ENERGY
REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA MODEL ENERGY CODE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE GOVERNING CODE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND BUILD. IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL. PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE WHICH MAY NOT BE
SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED ON THE PLANS AND NOTES,

BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ADEQUATE BRACING OF STRUCTURAL OR
NON-STRUCTURAL MEMBERS DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CABINET SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE BUILDER, THE BUILDER
1S RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING ALL KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS LOCATION, SIZES
AND DIMENSIONS AS TO ENSURE CUSTOM FITTING IN THE FIELD.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFICATION OF ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS.

THE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL
CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CITY, COUNTY, STATE AND NATIONAL BUILDING
‘CODES AND ORDINANCES.

THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF. AND SHALL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR
PROCEDURES. OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH
THE WORK. ALL OF WHICH SHALL BE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
SUBCONTRACTOR.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL PARTS

OF THE WORK WITH OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS. UTILITY COMPANY CONNECTIONS.
ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE CAULKED AND WEATHER STRIPPED, WINDOW
UNTTS SHALL DISPLAY LABELS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE FLORIDA STATE
ENERGY CODE SECTION 502.4.

WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING TO BUILDER.

ANY CONFLICTS OR OMMISSIONS BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE VARIOUS
ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING DRAWINGS AND SPECTFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

COMPONENTS OF MEANS OF ESCAPE

{A)NO DOOR IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL OF MEANS OF ESCAPE SHALL, BE LESS THAN 78" WIDE,
EXCEPT THAT BATHROOM DOORS MAY BB 24° WIDE UNLESS A LARGER DOOR OPENING IS
RBQUIRED TO SATISFY REQUIREMENTS

(B) EVERY CLOSET DOOR LATCH SHALL BE SUCH THAT CHILDREN CAN OPEX THE DOOR FROM
INSIDE THE CLOSET,

(OBVERY DOOR LOCK SHALL TO PERMIT THE OPENINO OF THE LOCKED
DOOR FROM THE QUTSIDE IN AN EMERGENCY.

MAY SLIDING AND ARE EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS

(B)NO DOOR [N ANY MEANS OF BSCAPE SHALL BE LOCKED AGAINST BGRESS WHEN THE BUILDING
1S OOCUPIED. ALL LOX WHICH PROHIBIT WHICH CANNOT BB
BASLLY LBE

SHOP DRAWING NOTE

GENERAL NOTES

ERECTION OF THE STRUCTURE, THB STRUCTURAL

mmmmmwnmmmmmw
'CONTROL OR CHARGE OF THE CONSTRUCTION
W mmmkmmumusm

CONTRACTORS SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND BE

UNDER SEPERATE PERMIT:

TERMITE SOIL_STATEMENT:

ALL BUILDING SHALL HAVE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION
TREATMENT PROTECTION AGAINTS SUBTERRANEAN
TERMITES. THE RULES AND LAWS AS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER
SERVICES SHALL BE DEEMED AS APPROVED WITH

RESPECT TO PRECONSTRUCTION SO TREATMENT FOR
PROTECTION AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES, A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE ISSUED TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL
COMPANY THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: *
THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR
THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES, TREATMENT
IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED

BY THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND
‘CONSUMER SERVICES ( AS PER R4409.13.5 FBC RESIDENTIAL 2014 )

PLAN NOTES

1. DOORS IN DEMISING WALL BETWEEN GARAGE AND HOUSE SHALL BE "C™ LABEL
METAL DOOR ANDJAMB OR 1-34” THICK SC WOOD DOOR WITH 2X4 SOLID
RABBETED JAMB - AUTOMATIC CLOSURES ARE REQUIRED ON EITHER TYPE.

2. GARAGE DEMISING WALL SHALL BE INSULATED (SEE ENERGY CALCULATIONS).

3. ALL DOOR SIDELITES WITHIN 24" OF DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED. ALL WINDOWS
AND GLASS ENCLOSURES AT TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH SILLS LESS THAN 60°
ABOVE FLOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED, ALL GLASS AND FRENCH DOORS SHALL BE
TEMPERED.

4. ALL BATHROOM FLOORS AND BASES SHALL BE APPROVED IMPERVIOUS
MATERIALS AS PER SECTION 12042 FBC, 2010 ED.

5. GLASS AND MIRRORS IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING A BATHTUB OR SHOWER
ENCLOSURE SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS WHERE THE BOTTOM IS LESS THAN 60°

ty Of Brovo LLC ond Moy Mot Be Reproduced Except with Specific Written Consent of The Architect.
Be Responsible For Same. Reporting Any Discreponcies To The Architect Before Commencing work. Orowings Not To Be Scaled

ABOVE THE FLOOR.
SYMBOL LEGEND

3%

: :
__ NORTHARROW

i’ &b

2z DIRECTION

EE /o) DRAWING NUMBER

H \.0>{ SHEET NUMBER

s

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
\9¢ SHEET NUMBER

a DETAIL NUMBER
v SHEET NUMBER

DRAW NUMBER
ELEVATION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER

Thase

The Controctor Must Check

DOOR NUMBER

'WINDOW NUMBER

~—eme. ROOM NUMBER

PARTITION TYPE

REVISION MARK

LINE OF OBIECT ABOVE
EQUIPMENT / FURNTTURE N.I.C.
—— — —— HIDDENLINE
BOUNDARY LINE
DEMOLITION LINE
CENTER LINE
PROPERTY LINE

*DRIVEWAY *WATERPROOFING
*POOL/POOL DBCK *ROOFING
SWINDOWS SSHUTTERS/AWNINGS
*DOORS

B FOR SAMB.

ALL WORK MATERIAL SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FBC 2010
EDITION AND ORDINANCES.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BB PRESSURE-
‘TREATED WOOD. CASING, JAMBSAN'D‘IRIMSIMI.LBESMINGRADB
\UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHER!

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS POR ALL CUSTOM
FABRICATED WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW/APPROVE ALL
SUBMITT. TING FOR ARCHITBCTS

REVIEW.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING; USE DIMENSEON INDICATED ON DRAWINGS

PRECEDENCE O'
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND VERIFY SAME IN FEILD,

NOTE:
‘CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY NECESSARY OPENING
WIDTHS FOR DOORS AND WINDOWS IN MASONRY
WITH PRODUCT SPECTFICATIONS AND PRODUCT APPROVALS.

GENERAL NOTES

YAProjects\Navarro Residence\Permit Set\(1)A20- General Notes dwy. 4/22/2019 10 53:18 AM, DWG To PDFpc3

THERE ARE REPANCIES OR AMBIGUITIES IN
mwmoummmnommmwmm OR SHOULD
THERB EE DOUBT AS TO THEIR MEANING AND INTENT , THB ARCHITECT

swummmmmmmm.

INSULATE MASONRY WALLS, EXTERIOR STUDS WALLS, AND ATTIC SPACE
N ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENERGY CODE CALCULATIONS.

ALL WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ARE NORMAL, VERIFY MANUFACTURER'S
ACTUAL

ALL RBQUIRED TESTS SHALL BB PERFORMED BY OWNER.

. ALLMYWALLmAND SHALL RECETVE TWO COATS OF
1 BE PAINTED OR STAINED . COLOR
mnammnvowm
. IPDIS TFIC AND

PANCIES BEI
mmmwmsmmmnmmmmsmmvs THEG.C.
WILL PROVIDE THE MOST GENEROUS [TEM.

THE OONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN FROM ALL SUB CONTRACTORS THE SIZE
AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENING TO BE PROVIDED BY THEIR RESPECTIVB

TRADE THE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION,
LOCATION, SIZE AND DBTAIL.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIAL

REQUIRED TO PROPERLY INSTALL, SUPPORT AND BRACE ALL ITEMS AND
'COMPONENTS WITHIN THE WORK.

THE GENERAL OONTRACTOR GUARANTEES AND WARRANTS THAT ALL WORK
PERFORMED SHALL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN MATERIAL AND
'WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF THE
(CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION. ANY DEFECTS OR DAMAGE
DISCOVERED DURING SAID PERIOD SHALL BB REPAIRED OR REPLACED

AS DIRECTED IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT, AT NO ADDITIONAL

COSTS.

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE
BUILDING CODES.

. FIXED GLASS, GLASS DOOR PANEL AND / OR OPERABLE WINDOW WITHIN 42°

(OF THE FINISH FLOOR SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS.

(GENERAL OONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DOCUMENTS RFOR ALL EXTERIOR DOOR
ASSEMBLIES, STOREFRONTS, LOUVERS, GRILLES / EGQ CRATES AND WINDOWS
TO COMPLY WITH MIN. WIND SPEED RESISTANCE OF 170 MPH ASCE 7-10 (3SBC. GUST)

WITH WRITHING GUARANTEE ON ALL 'CONTRACTOR AT
COMPLETION OF WORK SHALL REMOVYE FROM THE PREMISES
RUBBISH, IMPLEMENTS, BQUIPMENT, SURPLUS MATERIALS,
LEAVE THE PROJBCT "BROOM CLEAN".
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LANDSCAPE LEGEND: LANDSCAPE NOTES:
PROJECT NO.:
1. ALL PLANTS MATERIAL SHALL BE FL. No, | OR
3-2'14 WOODBATIESSECURED TOPALMW, | ZONING DISTRICT: SR BETTER IN GRADE AND QUALITY. FILE NAME:
STEEL RANDING DONOTRAILINTOPALM. TOE | GROSS LAND AREA: TNA— SQFT 2. THE SOD MATERIAL TO BE PLANTED SHALL BE ST.
NALL 7X4' BRACETOBATTERS. NETLAND AREA: 13200~ SQFT AUGUSTINE FLORATUM. SUBMITAL: PERMIT SET
MIXDAUM S LAVERS OF BURLAP WATER BODIES: o — Y 3. A MINIMUM OF 30% OF THE REQUIRED TREES AND
I 14 V0BT AT TR ALK Ry v, | | Averccnmo som or T naTrvE ThEs can e SHEST suNEER
SPACED BQUALLY AROUND PALM LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE: (IF APPLICAB . :
5 T WIDTH: (JF AP(PLICABLE) o FT. FT. SABAL PALMETTO, (CABBAGE PALM).
FULL MULCE 7 BACK SR TRUNK, FORM SAUCER | MAXIMUM LAWN AREA: ( 60 % MAX.) —1%0__ SF 338 — SF. 5. A MINIMUM OF 30% OF THE REQUIRED SHRUBS ! I 'DP_l
£ ML AROUND PLANTING HOLE. REQURED  PROVIDED SHALL BE NATIVE SPECIES.
PLANT T0POF ROOTBALL EVEN WITH FINISHED. | ypypu 7 LANSCAPE OPEN SPACE 40% _S280SF (0%} _32895E.¢8006%) | | 6 ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE IRRIGATED BY TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL N.T.S
3 UL LAYER @ADE. 20% OF REQ. GREEN SPACE LOCATED IN FRONT YARD: 1056 SEQ0%) _LISE21%) HOSE BIB IF NO SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IS PROVIDED — A
FROMTOPK 0F REQUIRED PROVIDED HOSE BIB SHALL BE SPACED EVERY 75' O.C. ALONG
Freciylig n ToBETXE 15 | - LARGE SHADE TREES PER LOT (1/5.000 LOT AREA) UNIT AND PROPERTY.
ROOTRALL 13200 S F. LOT AREA 3 3 7. ALL EXISTING TREES TOREMAIN PROTECTED AND
SOL oy - 7 X4° ERACE BURIED ANDTIED W/ #4 REBAR. (MIN. 2 IN FRONT RESIDENCE) 2 2 TO BE PROTECTED BY BARRIERS NEW TREES
L]
- PALM o MEDIUM SHADE TREES PER LOT (2/5,000 or 1/5.000 LOT AREA} 8. ALL RAINWATER COLLECTED WITHIN PROPERTY
BACKFLL AROUND TEBROOTRALL WK RLANTRNG | 1o et o Ll 6 6 'SHALL REMAIN ON SAID PROPERTY Jsvm. [ arv. [ wew | mxst. [oravcarname | coxmonnaeE [NaTvE]  Resuarks
S . MIX AND ¥ NATIVE SO SHRUBS 15 SHRUBS PER EACH 5000 SF. 9. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING ACCORDING PALMS INSTALLED MIN.
- e ABLETS PLACE ROOTBALL AT THB BOTTOM OF THE «© TO APPROVED PLANS IS A CODE VIOLATION.
oot BaL N i UNDISTURBED SUBGRATE. N sy RESIDENGE) —a ) FAILURE TO PLANT, PRESERVE, OR MAINTAIN 15 A -1 | coconreast | ves [raseimis coer
: y SEPARATE VIOLATION, PRESERVE. OR MAINTAIN I§ SHRUES
- LARGE SHADE TREES RIGHT-OF-WAY (135 LINEAR FEET | A ls\!?;.«(l(z:.)\m VIOLATION, EACH PLANT, EACH DAY.
75 LINEAR FEET (35 O.C. AVG.} a . | INU3 "OOOPLUM YEs |7g. 36" HEIGHT
SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL  N.T.S. CANOPY TREE PLANTING DETAIL N.T.S. PALM PLANTING DETAIL N.T.S. 100 LINEAR FEET /35 = 2386 2 2 10. APPROACH TO MAINTAIN 50" CLEAR FROM =
EXISTING TREES, POLES & HYDRANTS . PSYCHOTRIA NERVOSA [WILD COFFE YES |[3g, 18" HEIGHT PEDRQO G. BRAVO, RA .
FLA. RE NO.: 622

¥i\Projects\Navarmo Residence\Permit Set(1)TDP 1-Tree Dispotivon Flandwg. 6/4/2018 12:22 55 PM, DWG To PDFpc3 = TREES LOCA TO FOWERLINES AND PALMS USED AT 1:1 RATIO
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